

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

05/19/22

BID OPENING DATE 05/18/22
 CONTRACT NUMBER 07-3311U4
 LOCATION 07-VEN-101-0.2/40.8

IN VENTURA COUNTY ON ROUTE 101 FROM
 THE LOS ANGELES/VENTURA COUNTY LINE
 TO OLD PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY AND ON
 ROUTE 23 FROM ROUTE 23/101

CONTRACT CODE 'A'
 123 CONTRACT ITEMS

UPGRADE END TREATMENTS AND BRIDGE

FEDERAL AID ACNH-X111-(079)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 26.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 9 FUND TOTAL HB1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 415
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 20,728,583.10 AMOUNT OVER 4,820,321.90 PERCENT OVER EST 23.25
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	25,548,905.00	1	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. 16351 CONSTRUCTION CIR W; IRVINE CA 92606 949 252-0441 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266
2	25,579,463.00	3	C. A. RASMUSSEN, INC. 28548 LIVINGSTON AVENUE; VALENCIA CA 91355 661 367-9040 00254681 FAX 661 554-7272
3	25,935,208.00	2	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD; WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361 818 362-9200 00116307 FAX 818 362-9300
4	32,302,108.87	4	CHUMO CONSTRUCTION INC 14425 JOANBRIDGE STREET; BALDWIN PARK CA 91706 626 960-9502 00387331 FAX 626 960-3887

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 100 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 101 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 102 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 109 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 111 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 28 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 75 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 76 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 78 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 84 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 85 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 86 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 87 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 89 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 90 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 91 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 92 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 93 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 94 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 95 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 96 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 97 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 98 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 99 (100%)
	G & G ELECTRIC, INC. RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 119 (100%)
	G & G ELECTRIC, INC. RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 120 (100%)
	G & G ELECTRIC, INC. RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 121 (100%)
	G & G ELECTRIC, INC. RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 122 (100%)
	GREEN COAST LANDSCAPES, INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 34 (100%)
	GREEN COAST LANDSCAPES, INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 35 (100%)
	GREEN COAST LANDSCAPES, INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 36 (100%)
	GREEN COAST LANDSCAPES, INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 37 (100%)
	GREEN COAST LANDSCAPES, INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 38 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	GREEN COAST LANDSCAPES, INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 39 (100%)
	GREEN COAST LANDSCAPES, INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 40 (100%)
	GREEN COAST LANDSCAPES, INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 41 (100%)
	GREEN COAST LANDSCAPES, INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 42 (100%)
	GREEN COAST LANDSCAPES, INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 43 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 51 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 52 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 53 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 54 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 55 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 56 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 57 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 113 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 114 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 115 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 116 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 117 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 118 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 12 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 27 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 77 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 79 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 9 (100%)
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	FURNISH AND PLACE REBAR
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 104 (4%)
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 105 (4%)
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 106 (5%)
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 107 (15%)
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 108 (25%)
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 64 (13%)
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 66 (100%)
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 70 (3%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 100 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 101 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 102 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 103 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 109 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 111 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 28 (99.5%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 75 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 76 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 78 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 84 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 85 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 86 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 87 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 89 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 90 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 91 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 92 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 93 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 94 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 95 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 96 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 97 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 98 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 99 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAIL
	DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING ACTON CA	1053672	ITEM 88 (100%)
	G & G ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 119 (100%)
	G & G ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 120 (100%)
	G & G ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 121 (100%)
	G & G ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 122 (100%)
	HILLSIDE DRILLING PT RICHMOND CA	478991	EXCLUDES REBAR CAGES
	HILLSIDE DRILLING PT RICHMOND CA	478991	ITEM 123 (1.1%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	HILLSIDE DRILLING PT RICHMOND CA	478991	ITEM 61 (50.0%)
	HILLSIDE DRILLING PT RICHMOND CA	478991	MOBILIZATION FOR SUB
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 104 (5.7%)
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 105 (4%)
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 106 (5.8%)
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 107 (18.1%)
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 108 (24%)
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 61 (18.2%)
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 64 (12%)
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 66 (100%)
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 70 (2.7%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	REBAR
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	REBAR CAGES
	SOUTHWEST V-DITCH RIVERSIDE CA	569779	EXCLUDES ROCK BLANKET & GRADING
	SOUTHWEST V-DITCH RIVERSIDE CA	569779	ITEM 70 (63.3%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	A M CONCRETE, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 71 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 72 (100%)
	ARO INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA	929061	HAUL & DUMP ADL
	ARO INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA	929061	ITEM 1 (47%)
	ARO INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA	929061	ITEM 32 (81%)
	ARO INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA	929061	ITEM 33 (32%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-3311U4
07-VEN-101
05/18/22

BID211
PAGE 13
05/19/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ARO INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA	929061	LCP FOR ADL HAUL ONLY
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 100 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 101 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 102 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 28 (98%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 75 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 76 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 78 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 84 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 85 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 86 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 87 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 89 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 90 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 91 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 92 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 93 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 94 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 95 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 96 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 97 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 98 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-3311U4
07-VEN-101
05/18/22

BID211
PAGE 15
05/19/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 99 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAIL ONLY
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 104 (23%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 105 (9%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 106 (16%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 107 (33%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 108 (39%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 61 (17%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 64 (29%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 66 (100%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 70 (4%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-3311U4
07-VEN-101
05/18/22

BID211
PAGE 16
05/19/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	REBAR ONLY
	GREENCOAST LANDSCAPES INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 34 (100%)
	GREENCOAST LANDSCAPES INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 35 (100%)
	GREENCOAST LANDSCAPES INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 36 (100%)
	GREENCOAST LANDSCAPES INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 37 (100%)
	GREENCOAST LANDSCAPES INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 38 (100%)
	GREENCOAST LANDSCAPES INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 39 (100%)
	GREENCOAST LANDSCAPES INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 40 (100%)
	GREENCOAST LANDSCAPES INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 41 (100%)
	GREENCOAST LANDSCAPES INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 42 (100%)
	GREENCOAST LANDSCAPES INC. CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 43 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	JFL ELECTRIC, INC LOS ANGELES CA	578969	ITEM 119 (100%)
	JFL ELECTRIC, INC LOS ANGELES CA	578969	ITEM 120 (100%)
	JFL ELECTRIC, INC LOS ANGELES CA	578969	ITEM 121 (100%)
	JFL ELECTRIC, INC LOS ANGELES CA	578969	ITEM 122 (100%)
	SPECIALTY PAVING, INC. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 123 (6%)
	SPECIALTY PAVING, INC. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 53 (100%)
	SPECIALTY PAVING, INC. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 54 (100%)
	SPECIALTY PAVING, INC. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 55 (100%)
	SPECIALTY PAVING, INC. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 56 (100%)
	SPECIALTY PAVING, INC. LINCOLN CA	407417	THEIR SHARE
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 6 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 7 (27%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	240 SHIFTS TC
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	EXCLUDES EXCAVATION
	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 104 (87%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 105 (94%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 106 (94%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 107 (87%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 108 (98%)
	EBS CORONA CA	720016	EXCLUDES EXCAVATION
	EBS CORONA CA	720016	ITEM 70 (97%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	EBS CORONA CA	720016	ITEM 71 (100%)
	EBS CORONA CA	720016	ITEM 72 (89%)
	G&G ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	850504	ITEM 119122 (100%)
	GREENCOAST LANDSCAPE CAMARILLO CA	1009658	ITEM 3443 (100%)
	HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY RICHMOND CA	478991	EXCLUDES SPOILS AND REBAR
	HILLSIDE DRILLING COMPANY RICHMOND CA	478991	ITEM 61 (57%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	EXCLUDES PADS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 109 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 111 (78%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 28 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-3311U4
07-VEN-101
05/18/22

BID211
PAGE 20
05/19/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 84103 (100%)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,750.00	2,750.00
2	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
3	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	415	2,250.00	933,750.00
4	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
5	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	40	200.00	8,000.00
6	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	165,000.00	165,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00
8	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	12	100.00	1,200.00
9	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	8,760	1.40	12,264.00
10	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	1,040	35.00	36,400.00
11	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	415	60.00	24,900.00
12	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	110	27.00	2,970.00
13	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	115,000	13.50	1,552,500.00
14	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	2,000	250.00	500,000.00
15	013421	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	30	3,600.00	108,000.00
16	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	2	16,500.00	33,000.00
17	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
18	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
19	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00
20	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	25	850.00	21,250.00
21	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
22	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	380	50.00	19,000.00
23	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	77,400	3.50	270,900.00
24	130670	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	270	25.00	6,750.00
25	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
26	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
27	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	1,290	6.00	7,740.00
28	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	954,000	.22	209,880.00
29	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	63	285.00	17,955.00
30	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
31	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,060	172.00	182,320.00
32	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	3,320	280.00	929,600.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
33	190159	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE COM) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	4	500.00	2,000.00
34	200111	DECORATIVE BOULDERS	EA	110	200.00	22,000.00
35	205034	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	SQFT	390	10.00	3,900.00
36	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	8,500.00	8,500.00
37	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	1,750.00	1,750.00
38	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,200.00	2,200.00
39	208447	POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)	EA	8	120.00	960.00
40 (F)	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	40	4.50	180.00
41 (F)	208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	872	7.00	6,104.00
42 (F)	208600	3" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	250	9.50	2,375.00
43 (F)	208690	PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE)	LF	360	52.00	18,720.00
44	250301	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	82	300.00	24,600.00
45	250401	CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	240	300.00	72,000.00
46	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	560	250.00	140,000.00
47	260303	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	57	300.00	17,100.00
48	270014	CEMENT TREATED BASE (PLANT-MIXED, CLASS A) (CY)	CY	9	300.00	2,700.00
49	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	CY	38	300.00	11,400.00
50	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	250	10.00	2,500.00
51	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,590	210.00	333,900.00
52	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	110	470.00	51,700.00
53	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	37,900	6.00	227,400.00
54	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	5,640	6.00	33,840.00
55	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,050	6.00	6,300.00
56	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	110	150.00	16,500.00
57	397005	TACK COAT	TON	2	800.00	1,600.00
58	398001	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT)	SQFT	3,880	5.00	19,400.00
59	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	45,000	3.00	135,000.00
60	401050	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	74	750.00	55,500.00
61	498009	16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (BARRIER)	LF	1,520	125.00	190,000.00
62 (F)	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	7	4,500.00	31,500.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
63 (F)	510501	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	38	650.00	24,700.00
64 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	74	3,480.00	257,520.00
65	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	2,430	42.00	102,060.00
66 (F)	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1,809	6.00	10,854.00
67 (F)	570140	PLASTIC LUMBER	MFBM	1.1	30,000.00	33,000.00
68	710126	REMOVE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	42	500.00	21,000.00
69	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
70	013422	SLOPE PAVING (ROCK BLANKET)	CY	1,830	1,275.00	2,333,250.00
71	730020	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY)	CY	6	1,640.00	9,840.00
72	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	69,200	17.00	1,176,400.00
73	731710	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	LF	160	15.00	2,400.00
74	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	420	15.00	6,300.00
75	800103	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	1,060	28.00	29,680.00
76	802520	6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
77	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	330	3.30	1,089.00
78	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	1,950	32.00	62,400.00
79	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	170	17.00	2,890.00
80	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	56	100.00	5,600.00
81	820280	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	12	150.00	1,800.00
82	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	46	1,500.00	69,000.00
83	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	22	1,500.00	33,000.00
84	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	22,300	43.00	958,900.00
85	832007	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	39,000	39.00	1,521,000.00
86	832015	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (7' WOOD POST)	LF	2,300	45.00	103,500.00
87	832018	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST)	LF	7,360	50.00	368,000.00
88	832073	VEGETATION CONTROL MAT (RUBBER OR FIBER)	SQYD	27,100	52.00	1,409,200.00
89	839219	DOUBLE MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	190	66.00	12,540.00
90	839302	SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (WOOD POST)	LF	2,170	50.00	108,500.00
91	839311	DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (WOOD POST)	LF	1,280	80.00	102,400.00
92	839312	DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (STEEL POST)	LF	560	90.00	50,400.00
93 (F)	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	1,247	48.00	59,856.00
94	839540	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE STB)	EA	6	5,100.00	30,600.00
95	839542	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE DTB)	EA	8	5,600.00	44,800.00
96	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	86	5,100.00	438,600.00
97	839561	RAIL TENSIONING ASSEMBLY	EA	1	950.00	950.00
98	839576	END CAP (TYPE A)	EA	28	410.00	11,480.00
99	839578	END CAP (TYPE TC)	EA	99	385.00	38,115.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
100	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	110	1,250.00	137,500.00
101	839582	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE CA)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
102	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	170	4,750.00	807,500.00
103	013423	SEVERE-DUTY CRASH CUSHION	EA	5	48,000.00	240,000.00
104	839644	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MF)	LF	1,070	465.00	497,550.00
105	839649	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MS)	LF	54	465.00	25,110.00
106	013424	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MS MOD)	LF	70	465.00	32,550.00
107 (F)	013425	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836SV MOD)	LF	670	375.00	251,250.00
108 (F)	839743	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836B)	LF	1,083	320.00	346,560.00
109	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	65,400	8.50	555,900.00
110	839774	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	1,340	35.00	46,900.00
111	839781	REMOVE BRIDGE RAILING	LF	38	44.00	1,672.00
112	839782	REMOVE CRASH CUSHION	EA	8	1,500.00	12,000.00
113	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	45	55.00	2,475.00
114	840615	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 18-12)	LF	3,240	2.20	7,128.00
115	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	3,750	2.75	10,312.50
116	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	430	3.85	1,655.50
117	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,580	5.50	8,690.00
118	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,770	1.00	5,770.00
119	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
120	872131	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00
121	872134	MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	135,000.00	135,000.00
122	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
123	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	825,000.00	825,000.00
					TOTAL	25,548,905.00

07-3311U4
07-VEN-101
05/18/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 25
05/19/22

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	9,000.00	9000.00	3,200.00	3200.00	6,500.00	6500.00
2	6,000.00	6000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
3	2,800.00	1162000.00	2,770.00	1149550.00	5,000.00	2075000.00
4	6,000.00	6000.00	6,000.00	6000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
5	200.00	8000.00	200.00	8000.00	200.00	8000.00
6	250,000.00	250000.00	92,000.00	92000.00	195,000.00	195000.00
7	873,000.00	873000.00	1,825,000.00	1825000.00	3,185,000.00	3185000.00
8	150.00	1800.00	215.00	2580.00	100.00	1200.00
9	1.40	12264.00	1.70	14892.00	1.20	10512.00
10	57.00	59280.00	55.00	57200.00	42.00	43680.00
11	67.00	27805.00	65.00	26975.00	84.00	34860.00
12	29.00	3190.00	4.40	484.00	25.00	2750.00
13	11.00	1265000.00	8.62	991300.00	8.30	954500.00
14	170.00	340000.00	216.00	432000.00	100.00	200000.00
15	4,000.00	120000.00	12,500.00	375000.00	3,244.00	97320.00
16	14,300.00	28600.00	11,000.00	22000.00	10,760.00	21520.00
17	93,000.00	93000.00	65,000.00	65000.00	32,100.00	32100.00
18	2,100.00	2100.00	3,250.00	3250.00	2,500.00	2500.00
19	500.00	1500.00	500.00	1500.00	500.00	1500.00
20	180.00	4500.00	475.00	11875.00	500.00	12500.00
21	2,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	6000.00
22	200.00	76000.00	400.00	152000.00	200.00	76000.00
23	3.80	294120.00	5.50	425700.00	4.25	328950.00
24	6.80	1836.00	55.00	14850.00	25.00	6750.00
25	59,700.00	59700.00	128,000.00	128000.00	34,560.00	34560.00
26	26,300.00	26300.00	27,000.00	27000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
27	5.80	7482.00	3.80	4902.00	5.00	6450.00
28	.20	190800.00	.22	209880.00	.52	496080.00
29	250.00	15750.00	160.00	10080.00	400.00	25200.00
30	39,600.00	39600.00	51,000.00	51000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
31	86.00	91160.00	128.00	135680.00	156.14	165508.40
32	220.00	730400.00	224.00	743680.00	306.30	1016916.00
33	380.00	1520.00	277.50	1110.00	315.55	1262.20
34	240.00	26400.00	190.00	20900.00	175.00	19250.00
35	9.00	3510.00	9.00	3510.00	8.00	3120.00
36	8,800.00	8800.00	8,300.00	8300.00	7,650.00	7650.00
37	1,700.00	1700.00	1,650.00	1650.00	1,530.00	1530.00
38	2,000.00	2000.00	2,100.00	2100.00	1,950.00	1950.00
39	110.00	880.00	120.00	960.00	110.00	880.00

07-3311U4
07-VEN-101
05/18/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 26
05/19/22

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	4.00	160.00	4.50	180.00	4.10	164.00
41	7.00	6104.00	7.00	6104.00	6.60	5755.20
42	9.00	2250.00	9.00	2250.00	8.60	2150.00
43	48.00	17280.00	52.00	18720.00	48.00	17280.00
44	310.00	25420.00	162.00	13284.00	359.02	29439.64
45	150.00	36000.00	142.00	34080.00	227.33	54559.20
46	210.00	117600.00	135.00	75600.00	244.71	137037.60
47	330.00	18810.00	156.00	8892.00	300.14	17107.98
48	870.00	7830.00	490.00	4410.00	1,968.57	17717.13
49	510.00	19380.00	930.00	35340.00	862.87	32789.06
50	5.20	1300.00	5.40	1350.00	5.00	1250.00
51	220.00	349800.00	256.00	407040.00	408.00	648720.00
52	810.00	89100.00	1,400.00	154000.00	1,200.00	132000.00
53	2.10	79590.00	6.00	227400.00	5.00	189500.00
54	2.10	11844.00	6.00	33840.00	5.00	28200.00
55	2.10	2205.00	6.00	6300.00	5.00	5250.00
56	80.00	8800.00	114.00	12540.00	161.00	17710.00
57	610.00	1220.00	700.00	1400.00	3,000.00	6000.00
58	4.60	17848.00	2.75	10670.00	12.78	49586.40
59	2.80	126000.00	9.12	410400.00	4.00	180000.00
60	540.00	39960.00	775.00	57350.00	684.00	50616.00
61	180.00	273600.00	145.00	220400.00	158.18	240433.60
62	4,980.00	34860.00	3,600.00	25200.00	10,360.55	72523.85
63	420.00	15960.00	305.00	11590.00	480.00	18240.00
64	3,790.00	280460.00	2,460.00	182040.00	5,688.69	420963.06
65	25.00	60750.00	8.00	19440.00	9.00	21870.00
66	2.00	3618.00	5.00	9045.00	4.00	7236.00
67	23,600.00	25960.00	7,500.00	8250.00	37,345.00	41079.50
68	560.00	23520.00	775.00	32550.00	1,392.00	58464.00
69	1,100.00	4400.00	2,700.00	10800.00	2,280.00	9120.00
70	1,510.00	2763300.00	1,435.00	2626050.00	2,476.00	4531080.00
71	1,000.00	6000.00	1,550.00	9300.00	1,290.00	7740.00
72	15.00	1038000.00	15.00	1038000.00	13.10	906520.00
73	32.00	5120.00	40.50	6480.00	30.31	4849.60
74	20.00	8400.00	62.00	26040.00	27.00	11340.00
75	30.00	31800.00	27.00	28620.00	25.00	26500.00
76	3,260.00	9780.00	3,025.00	9075.00	2,800.00	8400.00
77	3.40	1122.00	1.10	363.00	3.00	990.00
78	36.00	70200.00	32.40	63180.00	24.50	47775.00

07-3311U4
07-VEN-101
05/18/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 27
05/19/22

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	17.10	2907.00	6.50	1105.00	15.00	2550.00
80	390.00	21840.00	325.00	18200.00	250.00	14000.00
81	390.00	4680.00	190.00	2280.00	800.00	9600.00
82	390.00	17940.00	649.00	29854.00	700.00	32200.00
83	590.00	12980.00	1,300.00	28600.00	900.00	19800.00
84	47.00	1048100.00	44.30	987890.00	42.80	954440.00
85	42.00	1638000.00	39.50	1540500.00	41.25	1608750.00
86	50.00	115000.00	46.00	105800.00	55.25	127075.00
87	55.00	404800.00	50.80	373888.00	56.90	418784.00
88	73.00	1978300.00	65.00	1761500.00	73.00	1978300.00
89	70.00	13300.00	65.00	12350.00	89.90	17081.00
90	55.00	119350.00	50.00	108500.00	49.75	107957.50
91	90.00	115200.00	81.00	103680.00	57.25	73280.00
92	100.00	56000.00	90.00	50400.00	78.40	43904.00
93	47.00	58609.00	43.00	53621.00	145.00	180815.00
94	5,590.00	33540.00	5,190.00	31140.00	4,600.00	27600.00
95	5,940.00	47520.00	5,500.00	44000.00	4,600.00	36800.00
96	5,620.00	483320.00	5,200.00	447200.00	4,800.00	412800.00
97	990.00	990.00	920.00	920.00	1,000.00	1000.00
98	440.00	12320.00	405.00	11340.00	500.00	14000.00
99	410.00	40590.00	380.00	37620.00	500.00	49500.00
100	1,350.00	148500.00	1,240.00	136400.00	1,100.00	121000.00
101	3,100.00	3100.00	2,900.00	2900.00	500.00	500.00
102	5,210.00	885700.00	4,800.00	816000.00	4,600.00	782000.00
103	53,000.00	265000.00	46,500.00	232500.00	43,000.00	215000.00
104	360.00	385200.00	151.50	162105.00	544.52	582636.40
105	510.00	27540.00	325.50	17577.00	902.36	48727.44
106	430.00	30100.00	335.00	23450.00	813.37	56935.90
107	320.00	214400.00	266.00	178220.00	547.98	367146.60
108	340.00	368220.00	231.00	250173.00	587.47	636230.01
109	9.30	608220.00	8.64	565056.00	7.35	480690.00
110	65.00	87100.00	52.00	69680.00	54.82	73458.80
111	47.00	1786.00	188.50	7163.00	191.60	7280.80
112	1,870.00	14960.00	2,972.00	23776.00	2,176.00	17408.00
113	50.00	2250.00	10.00	450.00	50.00	2250.00
114	2.00	6480.00	1.20	3888.00	2.00	6480.00
115	2.50	9375.00	1.80	6750.00	2.50	9375.00
116	3.50	1505.00	3.00	1290.00	3.50	1505.00
117	5.00	7900.00	4.20	6636.00	5.00	7900.00

07-3311U4
07-VEN-101
05/18/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 28
05/19/22

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
118	.90	5193.00	2.50	14425.00	.90	5193.00
119	5,300.00	5300.00	3,400.00	3400.00	5,200.00	5200.00
120	2,400,000.00	2400000.00	2,772,000.00	2772000.00	2,324,500.00	2324500.00
121	128,000.00	128000.00	181,000.00	181000.00	125,100.00	125100.00
122	6,000.00	6000.00	11,300.00	11300.00	5,900.00	5900.00
123	2,250,000.00	2250000.00	1,806,000.00	1806000.00	3,100,000.00	3100000.00
TOT		25,579,463.00		25,935,208.00		32,302,108.87